FORM **PT.O-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-09-1999 HEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101111945 ched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) The Chase Manhattan Bank Beldoch Industries Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association 1411 Broadway Street Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership State: _ NY New York □ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Association _ Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership___ of Delaware * Corporation-State_ Assignment ☐ Merger □ Other_ □ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: ____June 30, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedules A and B attached hereto. Yes D No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Į concerning document should be mailed: Stephen H. Alpert, Esq. Name: Internal Address: Otterbourg, Steindler, Enclosed Houston & Rosen, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 230 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-0520 FDR Peter Harris PH New YOrk State: NY ZIP: 10169 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 Av. W un 02 FC: 482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document. Stephen H. Alpert

Name of Person Signing

I.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

8/3/99

REEL: 001940 FRAME: 0632

Date

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AN ALBERIC ORIGINAL	630,065
ALBEROY	800,431
BELDOCH POPPER	1,175,306
PRIVATE STOCK	1,199,187
ANDREA LAUREN	1,352,914
CIGALE	1,354,206
PRIVATE STOCK	1,725,807
PRIVATE STOCK	1,789,891

... **I***

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

KNITMAKERS

ir |

1,986,467

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - BELDOCH INDUSTRIES CORP.

WHEREAS, by a document "Assignment for Security (Trademarks)" dated June 5, 1995, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1446, Frames 294-297, Beldoch Industries Corporation granted a collateral security interest to Chemical Bank, as Agent, with respect to the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, by a document entitled "Assignment for Security (Trademarks)" dated April 28, 1997, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1585, Frames 268-272, Beldoch Industries Corporation granted a collateral security interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank (formerly known as Chemical Bank), as Agent with respect to the trademark shown on Schedule B annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, by a document entitled "Assignment for Security (Trademarks)" dated April 28, 1997, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1610, Frames 509-514 as a Corrective Assignment of the Assignment recorded at Reel 1585, Frames 268-272, Beldoch Industries Corporation granted a collateral security interest to The Chase Manhattan Bank (formerly known as Chemical Bank), as Agent with respect to the trademark shown on Schedule B annexed hereto;

NOW, WHEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid The Chase Manhattan Bank (formerly known as Chemical Bank), a New York banking corporation, having an office and place of business

١,

at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, releases the aforesaid collateral security interests;

The Chase Manhattan Bank respectfully requests this instrument be recorded against the above-referenced registrations shown in Schedules A and B.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Вy

Name: Title: oseph Abruzzo ice President

s:\betsy\beldoch.release

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ss.:

On the 2# day of June, 1999 before me personally came Joseph Abruzzo, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President of The Chase Manhattan Bank, the company described in the foregoing instrument and that he/she executed said instrument in behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so.

RICHARD GUST Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GU6706975 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2001

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
AN ALBERIC ORIGINAL	630,065
ALBEROY	800,431
BELDOCH POPPER	1,175,306
PRIVATE STOCK	1,199,187
ANDREA LAUREN	1,352,914
CIGALE	1,354,206
PRIVATE STOCK	1,725,807
PRIVATE STOCK	1,789,891

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

KNITMAKERS

1,986,467

7